John R, Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott ). Nally, Director

Re: Erie County
Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Akzo Nobel Paints, LLC
OHD 002 946 291
Return to Compliance

June 20, 2013

Mr. A. Dennis Allen, Health, Safety, & Environmental Manager
Akzo Nobel Paints, LLLC

300 Sprowi Road

Huron, Ohio 44839

Dear Mr. Allen:

On June 14, 2013, Ohio EPA received your response to my March 11, 2013, Partial
Return to Compliance Letter regarding outstanding violations discovered during a
compliance evaluation inspection conducted on November 23 and 24, 2010.

My review of this documentation reveals that Akzo Nobel Paints, LL.C has abated all the
violation discovered during the November 23 and 24, 2010, compliance evaluation

inspection as listed below:

1. OAC Rule 3745-66-91(B)(4), Assessment of Existing Tank Systems’ Integrity —
Documented age of the tank system.

This violation was abated June 29, 2012.
2. OAC Rule 3745-66-98(B) Special Requirements for ignitable or reactive waste.
This violation was abated June 29, 2012.

3. OAC Rule 3745-66-93(C)(1) Containment and detection of releases — Secondary
containment construction requirements including waste compatibility.

This violation was abated June 14, 2013

4, OAC Rule 3745-66-93(C)(3) Containment and detection of releases —~ leak
detection.

This violation was abated June 14, 2013.
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OAC Rule 3745-66-93(C)(4) Containment and detection of releases - Liquid
Drainage.

This violation was abated June 29, 2012.

OAC Rule 3745-66-93(E)(1) Containment and detection of releases — External
Liner.

This violation was abated on June 14, 2013.
OAC Rule 3745-66-93(F) Containment and detection of releases — Ancillary
Equipment.

This violation was abated on June 19, 2013.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3015.

Sincerely,

Edgar V. Pulido
Division of Materials and Waste Management

lcg
Enclosures
pc: Lisa Gifford, DMWM, NWDO
Colleen Weaver, Supervisor, DMWM, NWDO
ec: Ed Pulido, DMWM, NWDO
Colleen Weaver, Supervisor, DMWM, NWDO
NOTICE: Ohio EPA’s failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter

does not relieve your company from having to comply with all applicable
regulations.




